Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked for:
in accordance with The Freedom of Information Act 2000 I would like to kindly ask you to provide me with the following information:

1. Number of all freedom of information requests submitted to the Leicester City Council Council in years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015. If possible, I would be interested in their breakdown according to channels through which these were submitted by requesters (for instance, number of FOI requests submitted by WhatDoTheyKnow.com, regular e-mail, phone call, post, in person etc.)
Number of requests per year:

2011 = 1053 

2012 = 951

2013 = 1117

2014 = 1337  

2015 = 1217

We do separately record requests that have been submitted through the WhatDoTheyKnow website, the numbers are as follows:
2011 from June onwards = 3

2012 = 69

2013 = 34

2014 = 97

2015 =108

However, to verify how the remaining requests were submitted would require the manual check of each record.  Allowing 2 minutes to check each record would require over 180 hours of staff time, therefore, this is a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act. Under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

2. Number of freedom of information requests that were granted in full in years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015. Again, if possible, I would be interested in their breakdown according to channels through which these were submitted by requesters.
3. Number of freedom of information requests that were withheld in full in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015. Again, if possible, I would be interested in their breakdown according to channels through which these were submitted by requesters.
4. Number of freedom of information requests that were granted in part in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015. Again, if possible, I would be interested in their breakdown according to channels through which these were submitted by requesters.

For your information this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.  

http://directory.leicester.gov.uk/foia-disclosure-log/
From the search box you can select from the following categories; full refusal, not released, partial release and total release.

Again, to establish the channel through which a request was submitted would require the manual check of each record. Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

5. What were the most commonly applied exemptions or exceptions to FOIA in these years?

For the years requested the three most commonly applied exemptions were S12, S21 and S40.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance 
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester  
LE1 6UB
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

